ORDINANCE NO. 2013-005

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE OPERATING
BUDGET OF THE CITY OF FLORESVILLE, TEXAS, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-

2013.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORESVILLE,
TEXAS:

Section 1. That the operating budget for the City of I loresville, Texas for Fiscal Year 2012~
2013 is hereby revised for municipal purposes pursuant to the Local Government Code, Chapter
102.010 and the City of Floresville Home Rule Charter, Article IX Section 9.12, in accordance with
the proposal submitted to the Council by the City Manager, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A
and is incorporated into this ordinance by reference for all purposes.

Section 2. The City Council hereby finds and declares that written notice of the date, hour,

place and subject of the meeting at which this Ordinance was adopted was posted and that such

meeting was open to the public as required by law at all times during which this Ordinance and the

subject matter hereof were discussed, considered and formally acted upon, all as required by the

Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, as amended.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED this the 11th day of July, 2013.

MAYOR

Dhor Hro

Diana Garza, MAYOR /)

ATTEST

- v | 1 )
.‘| ! ] ,‘" :"k' "r I/, J‘ K ./.‘l\ [ ,‘I‘ ' 'nf /"/J
VWM /)T /W

N V]

"Sherry Pollok; Cify Secretary:
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221-WATER & SENWER EUHD

CITY OF FLORESVILLE
BUDGET COMPARISON REPORT
AS OF: APRIL 30TH, 2013

PAGE: i

YTD CURRENT SELECTED BUDGET BUDGET
REVEUUES ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET VARIANCE WORKSPACE
WATER DEPT
CHARGES FOR SERVICES
221-421-43220 WATER RES SALES 359,680 760,000 780,565 20,565
221-421-43221 WATER COM SALES 132,222 284,:‘:00 309,245 24,745
221-421-43222 WATER PEHALTY 15,813 25,000 25,000 0
221-421-43230 EXTEHSION FEES 2,460 4,000 4,000 0
221-421-43240 RECONNECT SERVICE FEES 8,505 14,000 14,000 0
221-421-43250 CONMECTION CUT-IN FEES 9,098 20,000 20,000 0
221-421~4326{ TRAHMSFER OF SERVICE FEE 840 2,000 2,000 0
221-421-43270 BULK WATER SALES 370 500 500 Q
221-421-43320 SEWER RES SALES 167,497 290,000 312,797 22,797
221-421~43321 SEWER CCM SRLES 40,142 69,000 88,450 19,656
221-421-~43322 SEWER PENALTY 7,639 12,000 12,000 Q
221-421-43621 WATER METER CONNECTIONS 25,076 30,000 30,000 a
291-421-43721 SEHER CONHECTIONS 11,000 2,000 $, 000 0 _
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 780,333 1,520,000 1,607,763 87,763
INSPECTICNS
TRANSFERS
921-421~49620 TRF IN-CAPITAL PROJ EUND 0 57,700 0 { 57,700}
TOTAL TRANSEERS 0 57,700 0 { 57,700}
HMISCELLANECOUS
221-421-49201 MISCELLANEQGUS 5,353 a 0 0
221-421-49910 INTEREST EARNED g Q 0 Q
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS 5,362 Q 0 [\}
TOTAL WATER DEPRT 785,685 1,517,700 1,607,763 30,063
785,695 1,577,700 1,607,763 30,083

TOTAL REVENUE

Exhibit "A"

July 11, 2013
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CITY OF FLORFSVILLE
BUDGET COMPARISCH REFORT

PARGE: 2

AS QF: APRIL 30TH, 2013
221-WATER & $EWER FUND
ADMINISTRATION
Y1D CURRENT SELECTED BUDGET BUDGET
EXPEHDITURES ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET VARIANCE WORKSPACE
PERSONNEL
221-501-00101 SALARIES a 9 99,403 99,403
221-501-00201 PAYROLL TAXES i Q 7,604 7,604
221-501-00301 RETIREVENT i} o 10,964 10,964 _
221-501-00501 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 0 Q 5,432 5,032
5721-501-00505 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 1 Q 1,194 1,194
TOTAL PERSONHEL 0 0 124,187 124,197
SUPPLIES/MATERTALS
221-501-10601 POSTAGE 8,272 13,500 13,500 0
221-501~10701 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,248 6,000 4,400 1,600}
221-501-10901 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 200 7,000 200 6,800)
221-501-12401 TRAVEL AND TRATNING 0 0 1,000 1,000
221-501-19501 FLOOD PLAIN 0 1,000 1,000 Q
TOTAL SUPPLIES/HATERIALS 9,712 27,500 20,100 7,4000
EQUIP/BUILD MAINTIENANCE
9231-501-27101 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0 0 1,000 1,00¢
TOTAL EQUIP/BUILD MATHTENANCE 0 0 1,000 1,000
DEPT MATERTIALS
221-501-49101 ANIMAL CONTROL 1,102 4,500 4,500 0
221-501-49201 HOSQUITO CONIROL [ 4,000 4,000 0
TOTAL DEPT MATERTALS 1,102 8,500 8,500 0
UTILITIES
CONTRACTURAL
221-501-60100 ETS CREDIT CARD FEES 5,330 7,500 7,500 ¢
221-501-60105 PRCFESSIONAL ~ AUDIT FEES 14,323 Q 20,000 20,000
221-501-60109 HEALTH REIMBURSE AGREEMENT 563 4 2,000 2,000
221-501-60110 RETIREE HEALTE IHSURANCE 5,744 Q 9,840 3,840
221-501-60901 CONTRACT OFFICE EQUIEMENT 1,074 Q 1,074 1,074
221-501-60950 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SERVICES 2,381 0 10,094 10,094
221-501-65005 LIABILITY IHSURANCE 9,379 30,000 3G, 000 Q
221-501-69501 BRCK FLOW PREVENTOR PROGRAM i} 2,500 2,500 0
TOTAL CONTRACTURAL 38,793 40,000 83,008 13,008
OTHER
221-501-20110 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE o 186,000 0 180,000}
TOTAL OTHER 0 180, 000 0 180, G0O)
49,607 256,000 236,805 19,195)

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

Exhibit "A"

July 11, 2013
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CITY OF FLORESVILLE
BUDGET COMPARISON REFPORT

PAGE: 3

AS OF: APRIL 30TH, 2013
221-WATER & SEWFR FUHD
WASTE WATER DEET
¥1iDh CURRENT SELECTED BUDGET BUDGET
EXPENDITURES ACTIUAL BUDGET BUDGET VARIANCE WORKSPACE
PERSCGHNEL
221-510-00101 SATARIES [} 0 118,312 118,312
221-510-00110 OVERTIME WAGES o} 0 5,500 5,500
221-510-00201 PAYROLL TANES 0 0 9,915 9,915
221-510-00301 RETIREMERT [ o 14,508 14,500
221-510-00501 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE [ [ 17,871 17,871
221-510-00505 BORKERS COMP INSURMNCE Q 0 4,291 4,291
TOTAL PERSONNEL 0 0 170,395 170,395
SUPPLIES/MATERIALS
221-510-10201 DUES [ 4 500 500
221-510-10701 OFFICE SUPPLIES [} [ 800 800
221-510-10718 JRHITORIAL/BUILDING SUPPLIES [ ¢ 1,250 1,250
221-510~10801 SMALL TOOLS & SUPPLIES & Q 2,000 2,000
221-510~11401 SRFETY EQUIPHENT [ ¢ i,250 1,250
221-510-1240) TRAVEL AND TRAINING [ g Z,000 2,000
221-510-13801 UNIFORHMS 0 0 1,500 1,500 _
TOTAL SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 0 G 9,300 9,300
EQUIP/BUILD MAIHNIENAHCE
221~510-27101 BUTLDING HAINTENANCE ] a 2,000 2,000
221-510-30208 #209 95' CHEVY 5-10 i} 500 7,225 1,725
221-510-30208 #208 GENERATOR WIR PLNT WELLHL 107 250 259 0
221-510-30218 #214 SLUDGE TRUCK 0 500 500 0
TOTAL EQUIP/BUILD HATHTENARCE 107 1,250 4,975 3,725
DEPT MATERIALS
221-510-43210 TCEQ PERMIT FEES 0 Q 5,362 5,362
221-510-43501 SEWER PLRANT CHEMICALS l 0 3,000 29,000 26,000
221-510-47000 SEWER PLINT MATHTENANCE 8,258 15,150 43,150 28,000
221-510-47005 MANHOLES/PIPES/FITTINGS 0 0 20,000 20,000
221-510-47010 SEWER DISPOSAL FEE 109,494 138,000 229,000 91,000
221-510-47031 SEWER SRAMPLING 2,335 5,000 1,500 2,500
221-510-47121 LIFT STATION #1 HWY 181 PAJAR 475 4,000 4,000 0
221-510-47221 LIET STATION #2 HWY 974 1,979 4,000 4,000 0
221-510-4732% LIFT STATION 43 SEWER PLANT 25,263 4,000 4,000 0
221-510-47421 LIFT STATION #4 4D 5,382 4,000 21,000 17,000
221-510-4752% LIET STATION 45 RIVER PARK 0 4,000 4,000 0
221-510-47621 LIFT STATION #6 WAL-MART 0 4,000 4,000 0
221-510-4772% LIFT STATION § 1 RIVERBEND 300 4,000 4,000 0
221-510-47821 LIFT STATION #8 CIVIC CENTER [ 4] 4,000 4,000 _
TOTAL DEPT MATERIALS 153,485 189,150 383,012 193,862
UTILITIES
221-510-51101 TELEPHOHE 0 { 6,000 6,000
221-510-56101 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 0 0 60,000 60,000
0 Q 66,000 66,000

TOTAL UTILITIES

Exhibit "A"

July 11, 2013



CITY OF FLORESVILLE PAGE: 4

BUDGET COMPARISCN REPORT

7-08-2013 12:58 PY

AS OF: APRIL 307TH, 2013

221-WATER & SEWER FUND
WASTE WATER DEPT

YTD CURRENT SELECTED BUDGET BUDGET
EXPEHDITURES ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET VARIANCE FORKSPACE
CONTRACTURAL
221-510-60115 PROFESSIONAL FEES 0 Q 36,000 34,000
TOTAL COMTRACTURAL 1} 0 36,000 36,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY
221-510-82200 NOX CRPITAL OUTLAY [ 0 2,950 2,850 _ o
TOTAL CAFITAL QUTLAY Q 0 2,850 2,950
OTHER
TOTAL WASTE WATER DEET 153,592 160, 400 672,632 482,232

Exhibit "A” July 11, 2013
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221-WATER & SEWER FUND

WATER DEPT

EXPENDITURES

PERSOMHEL
221-521-00101
221-521-00110
221-521-00201
221-521-00301
221-521-00501
223-521-00505

SALARIES

OVERTIME WAGES

PAYROLL TAXES
RETIREMENT

FMBLOYEE INSURANCE
WORKERS COMP INSURMICE

TOTAL PERSGHNEL

SUPPLIES /MATERIALS

221-521-10201
221-521-10701
221-521-10705
221-521-16710
221-521-10801
221-521-11301
221-521-11401
221-521-12401
221-521-13801
221-521-13901

DUES

QFFICE SUPFLIES

HEETING EXPENSE
JAHITORIAL/BUILDING SUPPLIES
SMALL TCOLS & SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATION EQUIFHENT
SAFETY SUPPLIES/ EQUIRMENT
TRAVEL AND TRAINWING
IFORMS

SHOP EXPENSES

TOTAL SUPPLIES/MATERIALS

FQUIP/BUILD MATNTEHAHCE

221-521-27101
#21-521-30103
221-521-30201
221-521-30202
221-521-30203
221-521-30204
221-521-30205
221-521-30206
221-521-30207
221-521-30210
221-521-30211
271-521-30212
221-521-30215
221-521-30220
221-521-30222

BUILDING MAINTELUANCE

FUEL, TIRES & LUBE

4201 00 FORD F150

#202 95 CHEVY 5-10

#203 F-250 HEAVY DUTY

4204 99' F150 METER TRUCK
#4205 92 CHEVY 1/2 TOW

#206 05' F-150 PICK UP

$207 05' F350 DULLRY

#221 VOLVO BACKHOE

$211 SEW MACHN 747 TRAILER JET
#212 TRACIOR

#215 DITCH WITCH TRENCHER
#220 01 CASE 5804 BACKHOE
STIHNL WEEDEATER FS110 314CC

FOTAL EQUIB/BUILD MAINTEMANCE

DEPT MATERIALS
221-521-43210
221-521-43501
221-521-48021
221-521-48220
221-521-48250
221-521-48401
221-521-43451

TCEQ PERMIT FEES
CHEMICALS

WATER SAMPLING

FIRE HYDRRNIS/VALVES
METERS & BOXES

TANK INSPECTIGHS
TAHK MAINTEHRNCE

CITY OF FLORESVILLE
BUDGET COMPARTSON REPORT

AS OF:

¥TD
ACTUAL

254,499
16,466
20,200
30,535
34,085

5,168

354,953

396

48

3,739

263
1,405
1,362

§13
§,028

1,193
12,777

44
g4
1,980

173
1,045

(=T I I =N =]

17,315

16,548
21,783
4,830
0

Q
g
0

APRIL 30TH, 2013

CURRENT

BUDGET

507,500
15,500
39,0800
63,335
16,665

0

693,000

8,000
1,500
2,500
6,000
5,000
2,500
26,000

2,000
32,500
1,000
500
500
500
8,500
500
500
2,500
1,500
2,500
500
1,500
100
55,100

11,000
37,000
7,000
8,000
15,000
3,000
10,008

Exhibit "A"

SELECTED
BUDGET

239,628
18,008
22,559

" 32,526
450,256

9,171

154,138

500
800

1,250
2,000

50
1,150
3,000
3,000

13,950

¢
32,500
1]

500
500
500
500
500
500
2,500
1,500
]

508
4,500
160
44,600

5,638
34,400
7,000
8,000
15,000
0
10,060

VARIANCE

PAGE: 5

BUDGET BUDGET

WORKSPACE

e ——

267,874)
5,500)
7,441}
30,909)

36,409)

4,171

338,862}

-

800

1]

1,250
6,000}

150)
150)
3,004)
2,000}

2,500)

12,950)

2,000)

1,000)

[t}
2,500)
0
3,000
0

e

10,500)

5,362)

2,600}

July 11, 2013
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221-WATFR & SEWER FUHD

WATER DEET

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF FLORESVILLE
BUDGET COMPARISON REPORT

AS OF:

ITH
ACTURL

APRIL 30TH, 2013

CURREHT
BUDGET

SELECTED
BUDGET

BUDGET
VARIANCE

PAGE: 6

BUDGET
{ORKSPACE

{ 30,000}

221-521~48601 PTPES/CONNECTIONS, ETC.

221-521-48721 WATER PLANT 33 B. STREET

221-521-48821 WATER PLAHT #1 HOSPITAL BLVD

221-521~48921 WATER PLANT 42 HWY 18: N,
TOTAL DEPT MATERIALS

UTILITIES
221-521-51101 TELEPHONE
921-521~-56101 UTILITIES-ELECTRIC
221-521-56102 UTILITIES-WATER
221~521-56103 UTILITIES-NATURAL GAS

TOTAL UTILITIES

CONTRACTURAL
221-521~60101 PROFESSIONAL/ENGINEERING FEES

221-521-60115 PROFESSIONAL FEES
TOTAL CONTRACTURAL

CRPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER

221-521-90080 CONTINGENCY ALLOCATION
TOTAL OTHER

17,913 60,000 30,000
15 4,000 37,000

0 4,000 5,000

429 4,000 10,000
56,038 163,000 162,038
7,392 12,000 6,000
64,180 168,000 105,000
305 0 1,000
543 & 2,000
72,529 180,000 114,000
0 10,500 10,500

0 50,000 ]

0 60,500 14,500

0 9,000 Q

0 9,000 0

{
{

33,000

1,000

6,000

962}

— e ———

6,000)
$3,600)

1,000

2,000

66, 0040)

0

—_— e —

50,000)

50, 000}

9,000}

9,000}

-

TOTAL WATER DEPT

508,863

1,186,600

698,328

(

488,274)

gemwmR® o

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

REVENUE OVER/{UNPER) EXPEHDITURES

712,061

1,633,000

1,607,762

55,300}

25,237)

55,300

Exhibit "A"

July 11, 2013



